SCHEDULE 1

MODIFICATIONS OF ENACTMENTS

Local Government Finance Act 1988

- **32.**—(1) Section 84P (information deadlines) is amended as follows.
- (2) In subsection (1)—
 - (a) for "National Assembly for Wales" substitute "Welsh Ministers", and
 - (b) for "it" substitute "them".
- (3) In subsection (3), for "Assembly informs" substitute "Welsh Ministers notify".
- (4) In subsection (5), for "Assembly" substitute "Welsh Ministers".